
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004634-2023 

Contract

Award Notice Kitchen Supplier 2023

CHP

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004634

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a5d6  

Published 15 February 2023, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CHP

Myriad House, 33 Springfield Lyons Approach

Chelmsford

CM2 5LB

Contact

Mr David Hutchings

Email

David.Hutchings@chp.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1245613145

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004634-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004634-2023
mailto:David.Hutchings@chp.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.chp.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.chp.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Registered Housing Provider

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.chp.org.uk/
https://www.chp.org.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Award Notice Kitchen Supplier 2023

Reference number

DN656428

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39141400 - Fitted kitchens

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Contract award notice following procurement process conducted through PFH Planned
Maintenance framework, Lot 3, Kitchen-supply only.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £200,000 / Highest offer: £600,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

Contract award notice following procurement process conducted through PFH Planned
Maintenance framework, Lot 3, Kitchen-supply only.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This contract has been awarded following a call off competition through a previously
established framework agreement.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Travis Perkins Trading Company Limited trading as Benchmarx

Lodge way House, Harlstone Road,

Northampton

NN5 7UG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £200,000 / Highest offer: £600,000 taken into consideration



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CHP Ltd

Myriad House, 33 Springfield Lyons, Approach

Chelmsford

CM2 5LB

Email

procurement@chp.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@chp.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T14:17:01+0100
	TCPDF




